
 

 Ziele 
Nieders. 
Windenergie-
erlass 2021 

 
bis 

2030 / ab 30 

Bisherige 
Konzentrationsfläche 
(Vorstellung 07.06.2022) 

Rotor-In 
650 m Einzelhaus 
1.000 m Siedlung 
Maststandort: 
   650 + 75 m =    725 m  
1.000 + 75 m = 1.075 m 

 

Anteil 
Stadt- 
gebiet 

Alternative 
Konzentrationsfläche 
(23.06.2022) 

Rotor-Out 
700 m Einzelhaus 
1.000 m Siedlung 
Maststandort : 
   700 m 
1.000 m 

 

Anteil 
Stadt-
gebiet 

Ziele 
Bund 
Wind an Land 
für Nds. 
Entwurf 

bis 

2026 / 32 

Gesamtfläche für 
Maststandorte 
(Rotor-Out) 

 

1,4 % / 2,1 % 

 

238 ha 

 

0,96 % 

 

335 ha 

 

1,35 % 

 

1,7 % / 2,2 % 

Gesamtfläche für  
Mast + Rotor 
(Rotor-In) 

 

1,7 % / ? 

 

411 ha 

 

1,66 %  

 

516 ha 

 

2,09 % 

 

? 

 


